TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gourmet Coffee Warehouse Inc.		07/08/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Groundwork Coffee, LLC	
Street Address:	ress: 5457 Cleon Ave	
City:	North Hollywood	
State/Country:	/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 91601	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Regist	tration Number:	2854684	GROUNDWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)388-5624 Phone: 310-773-3623

Email: Larry@Zernerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Larry Zerner

Address Line 1: 1801 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Ste. 2400

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry Zerner
Signature:	/Larry Zerner/
Date:	09/28/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=GW_Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

OD \$40 00 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Dated as of July 8, 2011

Whereas Gourmet Coffee Warehouse Inc., a California corporation, has adopted, used and is using the mark "Groundwork," which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.2854684, dated June 15, 2004; and

Whereas Groundwork Coffee, LLC., a California limited liability company, , is desirous of acquiring the above-referenced mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gourmet Coffee Warehouse, Inc., does hereby assign to Groundwork Coffee, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Gourmet Coffee Warehouse, Inc.

Groundwork Coffee LLC

By: Richard Karno

By: Jeffrey Chean

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 09/28/2011